ORDINANCE No. 95913

An Ordinance accepting a sever easement through a portion of Lot 15, Block 1, Hillsdale Heights, granted by Chauncey L. Storms and Mary Frances Storms, husband and wife, for the S.W. Sunset Boulevard and S.W. Dosch Hoad Sever System, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland does ordain as follows:

Section 1. That the following described easement and consent to sewer easement granted for the S.W. Sunset Boulevard and S.W. Dosch Road Sewer System be and are hereby accepted for sewer purposes:

Portion of Lot 15, Block 1, Hillsdale Heights, being a strip of land 5.0 feet in width, 2.5 feet on either side of the following described center line:

Beginning at a point in the northwesterly line of Lot 15, Block 1, Hillsdale Heights, 140.60 feet southwesterly of the northeasterly corner of said Lot 15; thence southeasterly in a straight line to a point in the southeasterly line of said Lot 15, 157.80 feet southwesterly of the southeasterly corner of said Lot 15, situate in the corporate limits of the City of Portland, County of Multnomah and State of Oregon. (Granted by Chauncey L. Storms et ux, 1640 S.W. Sunset Blvd., \$38.50 being the amount to be paid for said easement.)

Section 2. That the City Auditor be and he is hereby directed to have this essement, as described in Section 1 of this ordinance, and the consent to sever easement placed on record, and a copy of said ordinance forwarded to the County Assessor.

Section 3. Inasmuch as this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health, peace and safety of the City of Portland in this: To avoid any unnecessary delay in making this right-of-way a matter of record; therefore an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council, FEB 27 1952

Haybr of the City of Portland

Auditor of the City of Portland

Calendar No. 1050

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:		
	Yeas	Nays
Bean	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Bennett	,	
Bowes		 MultiMultilian and the tax atomic copyright
Peterson	n an	and a second
Lee	/	and and a second se

ORDINANCE No. 05013

Title

An Ordinance accepting a sewer easement through a portion of Lot 15, Block 1, Hillsdale Heights, granted by Chauncey L. Storms and Mary Frances Storms, husband and wife, for the S.W. Sunset Boulevard and S.W. Dosch Foad Sewer System, and declaring an emergency. INTRODUCED BY

Wm. A. Bowes

DRAWN BY

LAS:dw

Date 2-19-52

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER		
Affairs		
Finance		
Saf ety		
Utilities		
"Works	WAB	

City Attorney

NOTED FOR CITY AUDITOR
RSI
JHL

APPROVED		
Date		
Ву		
	Chief Civil Engineer	
Date	2-19-52	
Ву	L. G. Apperson	
	City Engineer	

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR		
Bean		
Bennett		
Bowes		
Peterson		
Lee		

Filed FEB 2 1 1952

Will Sibson. Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

By.....ROBIT L. MCCOY Deputy